

S. No. 147

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 626/2017  
IA No. 1/2017

Angrez Singh Rana

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

State of J and K and another

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. A.K. Shan, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE  
(Through Video Conferencing from Srinagar)**

**ORDER**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered.

Adjourned.

List on 10.05.2022.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
22.03.2022  
Renu