

Sr. No. 17

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRMC No. 626/2017**

Angrez Singh Rana

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate

**Vs**

Pankesh Kumar

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A. K. Shan, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**21.05.2024**

1. The parties are not ready to settle the dispute.
2. The scanned record of the trial court be called for.
3. List for final consideration on 01.08.2024.



**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
21.05.2024  
*Neha-II*