

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRMC No. 626/2017

Angrez Singh Rana

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

Pankesh Kumar

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE
ORDER

27.02.2026

1. The instant matter is pending before this Court since 2017 and proceedings before the trial Court have been stayed by this Court in terms of order dated 28.10.2017 which order continues to operate as on date.
2. Today when the matter is taken up for hearing, none has appeared on behalf of the parties despite notice.
3. Reluctantly, the matter is adjourned with a rider that no further adjournment shall be granted on any count whatsoever on the next date of hearing
4. List again on **09.03.2026 higher up** .

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
27.02.2026
Javid Iqbal